Rel. 20221024
Pressure gauges for SF  gas monitoring₆
Dry of filled with dampening fluid
Case diamter DS 100 (4")
Type 1.M5: weƩed parts in copper alloy
Type 1.M6: weƩed parts in stainless steel AISI 316L
These instruments are manufactured to monitor the electrical
operaƟon on hermeƟcally sealed systems containing Sulphur

-1...+0,6 -1...+1,5 -1...+3 -1...+5 -1...+9 -1...+15 -1...+24
-0,1...+0,06 -0,1...+0,15 -0,1...+0,3 -0,1...+0,5 -0,1...+0,9 -0,1...+1,5 -0,1...+2,4
HOW TO ORDER
 - bac nnec n - front flange 3 holesk co tio
1.M5 - SF6, fo o mbientsr indo r a
1.M6 - SF6, for out o mbientsdo r a
A
D
 - lower co tio em mountingnnec n - st
9 - Filled with azote oil version
1 - Standard y, dr
1° - D ON & CODEESCRIPTI
Electric schemes :  01S...B22 - s a els  o e 3ee t b n pag
43M - 1/2" NPT
41M - 1/2" BSP - G 1/2 A - PF 1/2
R ges : an from 1,6 to 25 bar, als u nd compound o vac um a
3 - Filled wi n dielec i ersionth silico tric o l v
Technical specifi a dec tion co
T e ask echnical & Commer erviceo b ed to the T cial S
Model
Ve orsi n
Moun g petin  ty
P o nne t or cess co c i n
Q - 4 holes front flange, for back co n pressure gaugennectio
C - Back flange,  for low nnec n pressure gaugeer co tio
E - 3 holes front flange, for back co n pressure gaugennectio
Moun oting access ries
PS2 - s ting pet ressure of the contactPS2, on the temperature
of SF6 gas of 20°C
...a h ntacts are twond if t e co
PF - nominal pressure of the circuit filling
2° - CALIBRATION FEATURES
3 DIAL LAYOUT° -
PC - calibration pressure, which iden h eference tifies t e r
iso recho
PS1 - s ting pet ressure of the contact PS1, on the temperature
of SF6 gas of 20°C
1° : r ec oed s t r range
2° : oran e s cto ngeg e r ra
3° : gr ctoeen se r range
DRUCK TEMPERATUR &  Leitenberger GmbH • Bahnhofstr. 33 • D-72138 Kirchentellinsfurt • GERMANY
Tel. +49 (0) 7121-90920-0 • Fax +49 (0) 7121-90920-99 • -Export@Leitenberger.de • druck-temperatur.deDT www.
SF6 gas monitoring pressure gauges
Models 1.M5 and 1.M6 SF6
5
P
T
barg
C-20 +20 +600 +40
PC
IPC
TC
 2,5%  1%
Fig.2
TC
P barg
-20 +20 +60
PC
USE
Because of its excepƟonal properƟes, the Sulphur Exafluoride is
especially used as electrical insulaƟng in:
-high- voltage switchgears;;
-high-tension switching units;
It can replace the dielectric oils (because of their inflammability)
on:
- high-voltage cables;
- heavy-duty transformers;
-hol low frequency for high- technology conductors.
WHY  MONIT ORING THE  SF6 GAS
The essenƟal material properƟes of SF 6  gas for such applicaƟons
depend on the density  of SF 6  gas. For example the SF 6  gas during